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Name

ST JOHN, Derrick
VAN DEN HAM, Doug
PURIFICATI, Justin
PROULX, Steve
BAKKER, Osmond
ROULEAU, Eric
TURK, Arno
DOWNEY, Charles
REEVES, Mike
FILLION, Aaron
MCGUIRE, James
LAFONTAINE, Bruno
GRIEVE, Richard
WARD, Colin
MACDONALD, Warren
BOUDREAU, Marc
BONE, Jared

OMURA, Tommy
DEDO, Carey
KINCAID, Theodore
CHAPMAN, Tyler
PETEPIECE, Simon
MACGREGOR, James
VAUTOUR, Marcel
PRITCHARD, Bayden
DUGUAY, Jean-Philippe
AMIOT-SAVARD, Raphael
TREGUNNO, Peter
BROWN, Andrew
BETTERIDGE, Miles
EL-GHAZAL, Imad
KULAS, Mark
WASIAK, Szymek
HARVEY RIDOUT, Fraser
KOURAKIS, Adam
COUTURIER, David
WEIR, David

MADRAZO-FIGUEROA, Marcus

THERON, Stuart
LEES, Andrew
JARVIS, lan
PAVLICA, Dejan
WALKE, Liam
SKINNER, Andrew
WILMOTT, Daniel
FAIRHEAD, Todd

Team
Trek/Hyperthreads Racing
Nine2FivePro Cycling Team

Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme

Cyclery Racing
Nine2FivePro Cycling Team
Scott-RackUltra

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Tekné Cycle Club

Tekné Cycle Club

Tekné Cycle Club
La French Connexion
Tekné Cycle Club

Nine2FivePro Cycling Team
The Cyclery

Ottawa Bicycle Club
Trek/Hyperthreads Racing
GearHeads Cycling Club
Full Cycle/Norco
NCVC/UnitedHealthcare
Tekné Cycle Club
Highland Bike Club

Tekné Cycle Club

The Cyclery

Sporting Life
Ottawa Bicycle Club
Tekné Cycle Club
RentABike

Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport

euro-sports
Ottawa Bicycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle Club
Nine2FivePro Cycling Team

Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport

613 Cycling
Nine2FivePro Cycling Team

Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport

FBNMCC

Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport

613 Cycling
Tekné Cycle Club

City
Gatineau
Ottawa
Ottawa
Gatineau
Stittsville
Gatineau
Ottawa
Prescott
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Gatineau
Kanata
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Pembroke
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Kingston
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Pembroke
Ottawa
Ottawa
Orléans
Cantley
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Chelsea
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
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Category License Time
Senior 51922 59:08.63
Senior 75873 59:52.82
Senior 76354 1:00:16.77
Senior 51921 1:00:28.65
Senior 75967 1:00:49.39
Master A 51179 1:01:03.67
Senior CP19-1047 1:01:08.21
Senior CP19-1680 1:01:40.51
Master A 76154 1:01:42.13
Senior 76871 1:01:43.20
Master A 75978 1:02:31.05
Master A CP19-2720 1:03:21.04
Master A 76622 1:03:35.90
Senior CP19-2859 1:03:41.11
Senior 75906 1:03:58.88
Senior 76367 1:04:27.86
Master A 76188 1:05:09.28
Senior CP19-0864 1:05:21.52
Master A CP19-1245 1:05:33.35
Senior 76688 59:19.53
Master A 76579 59:19.98
Senior CP19-1070 59:22.50
Master A 76338 59:34.61
Master A CP19-0559 59:45.61
Senior CP19-1136 59:57.75
Master A CP19-2996 1:01:33.45
Senior 76798 1:01:55.40
Master A 76062 1:01:56.47
Master A 76039 1:02:45.76
Senior  CP19-0355 1:03:05.59
Master A 77063 1:03:30.40
Master A CP19-2036 1:03:30.44
Senior CP19-1083 1:05:26.69
Senior CP19-2728 59:13.97
Senior CP19-3046 1:01:01.66
Master A CP19-0019 1:01:39.68
Senior 76319 1:02:06.93
Senior 77065 1:05:04.43
Senior  CP19-2727

Master A 75793

Master A CP19-2986

Master A

Senior  CP19-3052

Master A CP19-1263

Master A CP19-3040

Master A 76003
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 22, 2019

Senior+MasterA (Open)
23.69 km, 1st lap 1.75 km, 10 more laps of 2.19 km, winner: 59:09 - 24.03 km/h

Gap

0'44.19"
1'08.14"
1'20.02"
1'40.76"
1'55.04"
1'59.57"
2'31.87"
2'33.50"
2'34.57"
3'22.42"
4'12.41"
4'27.27"
4'32.48"
4'50.24"
5'19.22"
6'00.65"
6'12.88"
6'24.71"
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-2 laps
-2 laps
-2 laps
-2 laps
-2 laps

km/h Lap 1

24.03 3:59.63
23.74 4:02.82
23.58 4:04.61
23.50 4:03.31
23.37 4:01.47
23.28 4:04.95
23.25 4:08.13
23.05 4:23.98
23.04 4:18.25
23.03 4:26.51
22.74 4:06.80
22.44 4:28.63
22.35 4:21.14
22.32 4:19.75
22.22 4:23.11
22.05 4:40.58
21.82 4:31.01
21.75 4:15.61
21.68 4:40.52
21.74 4:46.38
21.74 4:16.16
21.72 4:39.69
21.65 4:25.32
21.58 4:22.13
21.51 4:20.56
20.95 4:41.84
20.83 4:26.18
20.82 4:36.13
20.55 4:38.16
20.44 4:48.32
20.31 4:40.90
20.31 4:55.27
19.71 4:56.43
19.55 4:59.39
18.98 5:06.79
18.78 5:05.57
18.64 4:57.92
17.80 4:53.12
19.32 4:58.86
22.61 4:30.30
19.44 4:54.40
19.26 4:46.05

Lap2 Lap4

5:18.33 5:29.95
5:24.20 5:31.16
5:23.47 5:32.31
5:21.42 5:35.24
5:23.96 5:39.15
5:33.68 5:38.91
5:27.92 5:34.91
5:34.00 5:40.43
5:37.73 5:41.39
5:36.34 5:44.28
5:28.67 5:47.27
5:48.66 5:49.34
5:39.71 5:52.83
5:42.22 5:48.60
5:43.29 5:57.35
5:21.62 5:45.73
5:47.26 5:53.91
5:38.66 5:40.66
6:02.64 6:22.68
5:54.16 6:04.12
5:51.58 5:55.72
5:55.49 6:04.52
5:49.55 6:06.62
5:53.99 6:07.34
7:31.06 5:56.11
6:00.85 6:13.64
5:44.88 6:05.66
6:02.68 6:22.94
6:06.53 6:10.28
6:12.12 6:26.52
6:28.37 6:26.18
6:18.25 6:27.69
6:28.54 6:44.45
6:29.31 6:26.12
6:36.63 6:50.98
6:49.34 7:10.38
7:03.02 7:06.50
7:04.08 7:14.49
6:28.44 6:45.80
5:49.81 5:48.12
6:41.94 6:50.94
6:30.22 6:45.69

Lap 6
5:35.54
5:41.26
5:38.24
5:40.26
5:38.07
5:46.74
5:43.30
5:40.73
5:43.08
5:41.82
5:51.00
5:51.27
5:53.47
5:56.97
5:57.30
6:15.21
6:10.99
5:52.96
6:15.29
6:09.48
6:15.64
6:04.64
6:11.19
6:11.19
5:55.79
6:21.67
6:28.87
6:50.11
6:22.06
6:30.04
6:18.61
6:29.12
6:42.45
7:04.84
6:54.42
7:07.76
7:05.42
7:32.35
7:06.03
5:53.58
6:51.90

Lap 8
5:38.97
5:44.29 5:28.72
5:45.49 5:36.88
5:45.94 5:39.42
5:44.57 5:42.59
5:42.45 5:41.29
5:45.95 5:52.37
5:47.62 5:51.59 5:46.31
5:44.00 5:52.35 5:36.23
5:45.62 5:52.34 5:37.53
5:58.84 5:52.74 6:00.60
5:55.77 6:01.32 5:56.65
5:59.96 6:04.95 5:58.81
6:01.03 6:09.45 5:52.02
6:05.87 5:59.06 5:58.22
6:01.55 5:58.70 6:07.29
6:15.33 6:08.28 6:09.74
5:51.63 5:54.16 8:51.37
7:43.46 6:31.54 2:15.45
6:08.74 5:53.33

6:12.13 6:19.58

6:10.97 6:05.35

6:08.42 6:23.15

6:13.66 6:27.29
6:06.64 6:08.91

6:22.48 6:26.57

6:29.00 7:08.58

6:24.61 6:24.08
6:22.84 6:30.33

6:32.51 6:34.99

6:37.46 6:31.04
6:36.91 6:30.02

7:01.30 6:43.51

7:09.23

7:23.16

7:10.76

7:06.03

7:49.32

Lap 10
5:29.18

Lap 11
5:30.74
5:35.38
5:47.55
5:59.23
5:51.44
5:47.79
5:45.47
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1

September 22, 2019

Senior (Men)

23.69 km, 1st lap 1.75 km, 10 more laps of 2.19 km, winner: 59:09 - 24.03 km/h
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Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lapl Lap2 Lap4 Lap6 Lap8 Lap1l0 Lap1l
1 23 ST JOHN, Derrick Trek/Hyperthreads Racing Gatineau Senior 51922 59:08.63 24.03 3:59.63 5:18.33 5:29.95 5:35.54 5:38.97 5:29.18 5:30.74
2 1 VAN DEN HAM, Doug Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Ottawa  Senior 75873 59:52.82 0'44.19" 23.74 4:02.82 5:24.20 5:31.16 5:41.26 5:44.29 5:28.72 5:35.38
3 11 PURIFICATI, Justin Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Senior 76354 1:00:16.77 1'08.14" 23.58 4:04.61 5:23.47 5:32.31 5:38.24 5:45.49 5:36.88 5:47.55
4 6 PROULX, Steve Cyclery Racing Gatineau Senior 51921 1:00:28.65 1'20.02" 23.50 4:03.31 5:21.42 5:35.24 5:40.26 5:45.94 5:39.42 5:59.23
5 4 BAKKER, Osmond Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Stittsville Senior 75967 1:00:49.39 1'40.76" 23.37 4:01.47 5:23.96 5:39.15 5:38.07 5:44.57 5:42.59 5:51.44
6 7 TURK, Arno Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Senior  CP19-1047 1:01:08.21 1'59.57" 23.25 4:08.13 5:27.92 5:34.91 5:43.30 5:45.95 5:52.37 5:45.47
7 15 DOWNEY, Charles Tekné Cycle Club Prescott Senior CP19-1680 1:01:40.51 2'31.87" 23.05 4:23.98 5:34.00 5:40.43 5:40.73 5:47.62 5:51.59 5:46.31
8 20 FILLION, Aaron Ottawa Senior 76871 1:01:43.20 2'34.57" 23.03 4:26.51 5:36.34 5:44.28 5:41.82 5:45.62 5:52.34 5:37.53
9 9 WARD, Colin Ottawa Senior  CP19-2859 1:03:41.11 4'32.48" 22.32 4:19.75 5:42.22 5:48.60 5:56.97 6:01.03 6:09.45 5:52.02
10 8 MACDONALD, Warren Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Ottawa  Senior 75906 1:03:58.88 4'50.24" 22.22 4:23.11 5:43.29 5:57.35 5:57.30 6:05.87 5:59.06 5:58.22
11 13 BOUDREAU, Marc The Cyclery Ottawa Senior 76367 1:04:27.86 5'19.22" 22.05 4:40.58 5:21.62 5:45.73 6:15.21 6:01.55 5:58.70 6:07.29
12 14 OMURA, Tommy Trek/Hyperthreads Racing Ottawa Senior CP19-0864 1:05:21.52 6'12.88" 21.75 4:15.61 5:38.66 5:40.66 5:52.96 5:51.63 5:54.16 8:51.37
13 29 KINCAID, Theodore Full Cycle/Norco Ottawa Senior 76688 59:19.53 -llap 21.74 4:46.38 5:54.16 6:04.12 6:09.48 6:08.74 5:53.33
14 10 PETEPIECE, Simon Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Senior CP19-1070 59:22.50 -1lap 21.72 4:39.69 5:55.49 6:04.52 6:04.64 6:10.97 6:05.35
15 612 PRITCHARD, Bayden The Cyclery Ottawa Senior CP19-1136 59:57.75 -llap 21.51 4:20.56 7:31.06 5:56.11 5:55.79 6:06.64 6:08.91
16 21 AMIOT-SAVARD, Raphael Sporting Life Ottawa Senior 76798 1:01:55.40 -llap 20.83 4:26.18 5:44.88 6:05.66 6:28.87 6:29.00 7:08.58
17 27 BETTERIDGE, Miles RentABike Ottawa Senior  CP19-0355 1:03:05.59 -1lap 20.44 4:48.32 6:12.12 6:26.52 6:30.04 6:32.51 6:34.99
18 5 WASIAK, Szymek Ottawa Senior CP19-1083 1:05:26.69 -1lap 19.71 4:56.43 6:28.54 6:44.45 6:42.45 7:01.30 6:43.51
19 19 HARVEY RIDOUT, Fraser Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Senior CP19-2728 59:13.97 -2laps 19.55 4:59.39 6:29.31 6:26.12 7:04.84 7:09.23
20 16 KOURAKIS, Adam Orléans Senior CP19-3046 1:01:01.66 -2laps 18.98 5:06.79 6:36.63 6:50.98 6:54.42 7:23.16
21 25 WEIR, David Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Ottawa Senior 76319 1:02:06.93 -2 laps 18.64 4:57.92 7:03.02 7:06.50 7:05.42 7:06.03
22 17 MADRAZO-FIGUEROA, Marcus Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport Ottawa Senior 77065 1:05:04.43 -2 laps 17.80 4:53.12 7:04.08 7:14.49 7:32.35 7:49.32

DNF 18 THERON, Stuart 613 Cycling Ottawa Senior CP19-2727 19.32 4:58.86 6:28.44 6:45.80 7:06.03

DNS 22 WALKE, Liam Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport Ottawa Senior  CP19-3052
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,q Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
ga,, September 22, 2019
o ;é Master A 30-39 (Men)
23.69 km, 1st lap 1.75 km, 10 more laps of 2.19 km, winner: 1:01:04 - 23.28 km/h
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Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lapl Lap2 Lap4 Lap6 Lap8 Lap10 Lap1ll
1 253 ROULEAU, Eric Scott-RackUltra Gatineau Master A 51179 1:01:03.67 23.28 4:04.95 5:33.68 5:38.91 5:46.74 5:42.45 5:41.29 5:47.79
2 255 REEVES, Mike Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master A 76154 1:01:42.13 0'38.46" 23.04 4:18.25 5:37.73 5:41.39 5:43.08 5:44.00 5:52.35 5:36.23
3 256 MCGUIRE, James Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master A 75978 1:02:31.05 1'27.38" 22.74 4:06.80 5:28.67 5:47.27 5:51.00 5:58.84 5:52.74 6:00.60
4 254 LAFONTAINE, Bruno La French Connexion Gatineau Master A CP19-2720 1:03:21.04 2'17.37" 22.44 4:28.63 5:48.66 5:49.34 5:51.27 5:55.77 6:01.32 5:56.65
5 247 GRIEVE, Richard Tekné Cycle Club Kanata Master A 76622 1:03:35.90 2'32.23" 22.35 4:21.14 5:39.71 5:52.83 5:53.47 5:59.96 6:04.95 5:58.81
6 245 BONE, Jared Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A 76188 1:05:09.28 4'05.61" 21.82 4:31.01 5:47.26 5:53.91 6:10.99 6:15.33 6:08.28 6:09.74
7 259 DEDO, Carey GearHeads Cycling Club Pembroke Master A CP19-1245 1:05:33.35 4'29.67" 21.68 4:40.52 6:02.64 6:22.68 6:15.29 7:43.46 6:31.54 2:15.45
8 251 CHAPMAN, Tyler NCVC/UnitedHealthcare Ottawa Master A 76579 59:19.98 -llap 21.74 4:16.16 5:51.58 5:55.72 6:15.64 6:12.13 6:19.58
9 605 MACGREGOR, James Highland Bike Club Kingston Master A 76338 59:34.61 -llap 21.65 4:25.32 5:49.55 6:06.62 6:11.19 6:08.42 6:23.15
10 244 VAUTOUR, Marcel Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master A CP19-0559 59:45.61 -llap 21.58 4:22.13 5:53.99 6:07.34 6:11.19 6:13.66 6:27.29
11 241 DUGUAY, Jean-Philippe Ottawa Master A CP19-2996 1:01:33.45 -1lap 20.95 4:41.84 6:00.85 6:13.64 6:21.67 6:22.48 6:26.57
12 262 TREGUNNO, Peter Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master A 76062 1:01:56.47 -llap 20.82 4:36.13 6:02.68 6:22.94 6:50.11 6:24.61 6:24.08
13 252 BROWN, Andrew Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master A 76039 1:02:45.76  -1lap 20.55 4:38.16 6:06.53 6:10.28 6:22.06 6:22.84 6:30.33
14 250 EL-GHAZAL, Imad Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport Ottawa Master A 77063 1:03:30.40 -llap 20.31 4:40.90 6:28.37 6:26.18 6:18.61 6:37.46 6:31.04
15 249 KULAS, Mark euro-sports Pembroke Master A CP19-2036 1:03:30.44 -1lap 20.31 4:55.27 6:18.25 6:27.69 6:29.12 6:36.91 6:30.02
16 240 COUTURIER, David Ottawa Bicycle Club Cantley  Master A CP19-0019 1:01:39.68 -2 laps 18.78 5:05.57 6:49.34 7:10.38 7:07.76 7:10.76

DNF 263 LEES, Andrew Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Ottawa Master A 75793 22.61 4:30.30 5:49.81 5:48.12 5:53.58

DNF 242 JARVIS, lan Rebec and Kroes Cycle and Sport Ottawa Master A CP19-2986 19.44 4:54.40 6:41.94 6:50.94 6:51.90

DNF 261 PAVLICA, Dejan FBNMCC Chelsea  Master A 19.26 4:46.05 6:30.22 6:45.69

DNS 248 SKINNER, Andrew Ottawa Master A CP19-1263

DNS 257 WILMOTT, Daniel 613 Cycling Ottawa Master A CP19-3040

DNS 258 FAIRHEAD, Todd Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master A 76003
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